           SA.SL.IBV001.C.2518
  INSTRUMENT BALL VALVE
1/4” -  3/4" NPT
1/4” -  3/4" Dual Ferrule Tube
0 – 6000 Psig (413 Bar)
 I
B
V

Notes:   Dimensions shown with Bi-Lok nuts finger-tight.  Dimensions are in inches (millimeters), for reference only and subject to change.   Restrictions in inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
              NPT Threads per ASME B1.20.1.  Face Seal Connections per SAE J1453.
How to Order
IBV – 8T
SERIES
IBV – Instrument Ball Valve
PORT CONFIGURATION
4T – 1/4" Bi-Lok
4F – 1/4" NPT Female
6T – 3/8" Bi-Lok
6FS – 3/8" Face Seal*
6F – 3/8" NPT Female
8T – 1/2" Bi-Lok
8F – 1/2" NPT Female
8FS – 1/2" Face Seal*
12T – 3/4" Bi-Lok
12F – 3/4" NPT Female
* - Face Seal Connections come standard with
FKM O-Rings.
Natural Gas Service
HNBR O-Rings are recommended for Face Seal
Connections in Natural Gas Service.  Specify “-H”
suffix to indicate HNBR Face Seal O-Rings.
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.  Intended component function,
materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
           SA.SL.SOV001.E.3284
SHUT OFF VALVE
1/8” -  1/2" NPT
1/8” -  1/2" Dual Ferrule Tube
0 – 3000 Psig (207 Bar)
S
O
V
Description
Series SOV Shut Off Valves offers low torque, quarter turn, positive shut
off of forward flow up to 3000 Psig (207 Bar).  These valves feature a one
piece body construction with a machined metallic replaceable plug Stem.
Sealing is accomplished with a standard elastomeric O-Ring seal.  Larger
size valves utilize Teflon Backup Rings to reduce operating torque and
provide long service life.  The Series SOV can be ordered Cleaned for
Oxygen Service.
Features
• Straight-Through Flow Path
• Large Orifices Provide Higher Flows
• Handle Orientation Indicates Flow
• Optional Downstream Vent
• Unique Soft Open Plug Stem
• NPT or Dual Ferrule Tube Connections
• 100% Factory Tested for Leakage
Technical Data

              NPT Threads per ASME B1.20.1
              * 1–1/8” Brass body valves have a maximum operating pressure of 2000 psig (137 Bar).
How to Order
S O V - 4 T   S S  -  V  -  X
Model Code
SOV – Shut Off Valve
Material Code
B – Brass
SS – 316 Stainless Steel
Seal Material
B - Buna-N, -40° F to 250° F (-40° C to 121° C)
V - Viton®, -10° F to 375° F (-23° C to 190° C)
N - Neoprene, -40° F to 300° F (-40° C to 148° C)
EP - Ethylene Propylene, -65° F to 300° F (-54° C to 148° C)
Options
X- Cleaned and Packaged for Oxygen Service
E - Downstream Vent – Downstream pressure is relieved
      to atmosphere when valve is in the closed position
                                                                                                                       Krytox® and Viton® are registered trademarks of DuPont.
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.  Intended component function,
materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
SA.SL.4000001.A.1835
QUICK OPENING VALVE
1/8” & 1/4” NPT
125 Psig (8.6 Bar)
40
00
Description
The Series 4000 Quick Opening Valve functions as in-line on-off
switch particularly suited to applications in Instrumentation and
Control Panels to open and close circuits or isolate gauges. The
unique design of these valves permits full-closed to full-open
operation quickly with a 60° turn of the knob. Standard units will
detent in the selected position or, if desired, can be spring loaded
(Option R) to return to the off position when released. The Series
4000 is offered in 2-way and 3-way designs.  The 2-way design is
a snap action on-off control, while the 3-way design offers the
same snap on-off action while venting the downstream pressure

SA.SL.4000001.A.1835
QUICK OPENING VALVE
                 How To Order
QE - 41 - R
SERIES
Q – 2 Way Quick Opening Valve
QE – 3 Way Quick Opening Valve
           (Exhausts downstream pressure to atmosphere)
41 - 1/8" Female x Female
42 - 1/8" Male x Male
43 - 1/8" Male x Female
44 - 1/4" Female x Female
45 - 1/4" Male x Male
46 - 1/4" Male x Female
OPTIONS
R – Snap Return to Off
X – Cleaned and Packaged for Oxygen Service
PIPE SIZE (NPT)
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.
Intended component function, materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.